
Kevin Carmody

1974   Nace en Canberra, Australia
1996   Arquitecto por la Universidad de Canberra, Australia 
1996   Colaboración en Daryl Jackson Alastair Swayn, Canberra
1999   Licenciatura en Arquitectura con Honores, 
           Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology, Australia
2000-05 Colaboración en David Chipperfield Architects, 
           Londres, Reino Unido
2005   Colaboración en Hamilton Associates, Londres
2006 - Funda Carmody Groarke, Londres
2013-14 Unit Master en la Escuela de Arquitectura Bartlett, Londres
2014-15 Unit Master en el Royal College of Art, Londres
2016-17 Profesor Visitante en la Universidad de Stuttgart

1974   Born in Canberra, Australia

1996   BASc EnvD, University of Canberra, Australia 

1996   Daryl Jackson Alastair Swayn, Canberra, Australia

1999   BArch (Hons), Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology, 

           Melbourn, Australia

2000-05 David Chipperfield Architects, London, UK

2005   Hamilton Associates, London, UK

2006 - Carmody Groarke, London, UK

2013-14 Unit Master at Bartlett School of Architecture, 

           University College of London, London, UK

2014-15 Unit Master at Royal College of Art, London, UK

2016-17 Visiting Professor at University of Stuttgart, Germany

                Awards

2018        Architect of the Year 2018 - BD

                Individual House Architect of the Year 2018 - BD

                RIBA Regional Award for Studio in a Ruin and Lake Pavilion

                RIBA Regional Award for Fitzrovia House 

                RIBA Regional Award for V&A Members’ Room

                Mayor's Award for Innovation in Planning for Rectory Farm 

2017        RIBA London Award for Highgate House 

2015        RIBA North West Award for Maggie’s Centre at Clatterbridge Hospital 

                Pro-Tem Award Civic Trust Award for Maggie’s Centre at Clatterbridge Hospital

                AJ Small Projects Award for Maggie’s Centre at Clatterbridge Hospital

2013        RIBA Regional Award for The Filling Station 

                RIBA London Small Project Award for The Filling Station 

2012        Marsh Award for Excellence in Public Sculpture for 

                The Indian Ocean Tsunami Memorial 

2011        'Yellow Pencil' D&AD Awards in Spatial Design 

                for Studio East Dining 

                'Silver Pencil' D&AD Awards in Exhibition Design for 

                The Surreal House at The Barbican Art Gallery 

                Museums & Heritage Award for Design Excellence 

                for Discover Story Telling Centre 

2010        Observer Top Ten Buildings of the Year for Studio East Dining

                Architectural Review Emerging Architecture Award 

                for Studio East Dining 

                Architectural Record Vanguard, Top ten emerging 

                global practices 

2009        European Prize for Urban Public Space for Skywalk 

2007        YAYA (Young Architect of the Year) Award – BD 

                Architect Foundation New Practices London, International Award 

                for The Festival Centre in Sheffield 

2006        New York Prize for Architecture, The Van Alen Institute New York 

        Competition Prizes

2017        Park Hill Art Space, Sheffield

                 Temporary Museum for Charles Rennie Mackintosh’s Hill House 

2016        Great Central Railway Museum Competition - Shortlisted 

                St Mary Redcliffe Competition - Shortlisted

                Burgh Island Pool House 

                V&A Member’s Room 

                Special Exhibition Gallery, Museum of Science and Industry, 

                Manchester

2015        Black Forest Visitor’s Centre - Shortlisted

2012        A new London headquarters for the Contemporary Art Society 

                New permanent gallery for the Royal Institute of 

                British Architects (RIBA) Headquaters, London 

2011        Windermere Jetty Museum 

2007        Sheffield Festival Centre 

                National Library of the Czech Republic - Second place 

2005        Coney Island Parachute Pavilion 

                Kielder Observatory - Shortlisted 

            Premios

2018        Arquitecto del Año 2018 - BD

                Arquitecto del Año 2018, Vivienda Unifamiliar - BD

                Premio Regional RIBA por Estudio en una Ruina y Pabellón del Lago 

                Premio Regional RIBA por Casa Fitzrovia 

                Premio Regional RIBA por Sala de Socios del Museo V&A

                Premio Municipal a la Innovación en la Ordenación por Rectory Farm 

2017        Premio RIBA London por Casa en Highgate 

2015        Premio RIBA North West por Centro Maggie del Hospital Clatterbridge  

                Premio Pro-Tem Civic Trust por Centro Maggie del Hospital Clatterbridge 

                Premio AJ Small Projects por Centro Maggie del Hospital Clatterbridge 

2013        Premio Regional RIBA por The Filling Station 

                Premio RIBA London - Pequeños Proyectos por The Filling Station 

2012        Premio Marsh a la Excelencia en la Escultura Pública 

                por The Indian Ocean Tsunami Memorial 

2011        Premio 'Yellow Pencil' D&AD Awards al Diseño Espacial 

                por el Pabellón Studio East Dining 

                Premio 'Silver Pencil' D&AD al Diseño de Exposiciones por 

                The Surreal House en la galería de arte The Barbican 

                Premio Museums & Heritage a la Excelencia en el Diseño por el  

                Discover Story Telling Centre 

2010        Premio Observer a los Diez Edificios del Año por Studio East Dining

                Premio Architectural Review a la Arquitectura Emergente 

                por Studio East Dining 

                Premio Architectural Record Vanguard a las diez prácticas 

                globales emergentes

2009        Premio Europeo al Espacio Público Urbano por Skywalk 

2007        Premio YAYA (Young Architect of the Year) – BD 

                Architect Foundation New Practices London, Premio Internacional 

                por el Centro de Festivales de Sheffield 

2006        Premio de Arquitectura de Nueva York del Instituto Van Alen 

        Concursos Premiados

2017        Espacio de Arte de Park Hill en Sheffield

                Museo Temporal para la Hill House de Charles Rennie Mackintosh 

2016        Concurso para el Museo Great Central Railway - Finalista 

                Concurso St Mary Redcliffe - Finalista

                Suite del Hotel Burgh Island 

                Sala de Socios del Museo V&A 

                Galería de Exposiciones Especiales del Museo de Ciencia 

                e Industria de Manchester

2015        Centro de Visitantes de la Selva Negra - Finalista

2012        Nueva sede en Londres de la Contemporary Art Society 

                Nueva galería permanente para la sede en Londres del 

                 Royal Institute of British Architects (RIBA) 

2011        Museo Windermere Jetty 

2007        Centro de Festivales de Sheffield 

                Biblioteca Nacional de la República Checa - Segundo premio 

2005        Pabellón Parachute en Coney Island 

                Observatorio Kielder - Finalista

Carmody Groarke
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Andy Groarke

1971   Nace en Manchester, Reino Unido
1993   Arquitecto por la Universidad de Sheffield, Reino Unido
1993-94 Colaboración en Stephenson Somerville Bell, Manchester
1996   Diplomatura en Arquitectura, Universidad de Sheffield
1996-98 Colaboración en Hawkins Brown Architects, Londres
1997   Máster, Universidad de Sheffield
1997   Diploma RIBA Part III
1998-02 Colaboración en David Chipperfield Architects, Londres
2002-06 Colaboración en Haworth Tompkins, Londres
2006 - Funda Carmody Groarke, Londres
2013-14 Unit Master en la Escuela de Arquitectura Bartlett, Londres
2014- Profesor Visitante en la Universidad de Sheffield
2014-15 Unit Master en el Royal College of Art, Londres
2016-17 Profesor Visitante en la Universidad de Stuttgart

1971   Born in Manchester, UK

1993   BA (Hons), University of Sheffield, UK 

1993-94 Stephenson Somerville Bell, Manchester, UK

1996   Dip. Arch University of Sheffield, UK 

1996-98 Hawkins Brown Architects, London, UK

1997   MA University of Sheffield, UK 

1997   RIBA Part III

1998-02 David Chipperfield Architects, London, UK

2002-06 Haworth Tompkins, London, UK

2006 - Carmody Groarke, London, UK

2013-14 Unit Master at Bartlett School of Architecture, 

           University College of London, London, UK

2014-  Visiting Professor at University of Sheffield, Sheffield, UK

2014-15 Unit Master at Royal College of Art, London, UK

2016-17 Visiting Professor at University of Stuttgart, Germany
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Relación de Colaboradores: Previos y Actuales
                                                                                 
Je Ahn, Salvatore Aiello, James Alder, Jonas Altorfer, Marcus Andrén, Annecy Attlee, Iben Bach, Graham Baldwin, Chiara Barrett, Lukas Barry, Melanie Bax, Justine

Bell, Berit Bessell, Benjamin Boehringer, Filipa Botelho, Cornelius Braam, Sara Brandao, Mary Bravard, Jack Broad, Sophie Burgess, Julia Cabanas, Alberto Caddeo, Alessandra

Cadiz, Marella Carboni, Kevin Carmody, Charlie Casswell, Sam Casswell, Jessica Caudill, Wynn Chandra, Andrew Choptiany, Eva Cmarova, Marina Cogliani, Jonathan Connolly,

Luca Di Carlo, Christoph Doerrig, Sue Donald, Johannes Düber, Monica Earl, Hugh Ebdy, Ana Emiliano, Ana Maria Ferreira, Tomohiro Fujisawa, Esther Giangrande, Jason Good,

Andy Groarke, Gabriella Gullberg, Zadee Guarrige, Iman Hadzhalie, Chris Hardie, Amanda Hart, Yuichi Hashimura, Oliver Hay, Joshua Heasman, Phelan Heinsohn, Nora

Heinzle, James Hignett, Jacob Hoeppner, Felix Hof, Andrew House, Naomi Howell-Sivosh, Nick Hunter, Nina Ismar, Simon Jenkins, Louis Jobst, Rikard Kahn, Moritz Kaiser,

Sarah Keane, Lewis Kinneir, Maximilian Köth, Monica Lal, Matt Lee, Peter Lee, Neil Michels, Martin Migeon, Stephanie Misseri, Rae Moore, Edoardo Mosca, David

Murphy, Jack Mutton, Edward Nicholson, Mariah Nielson, Anna Nilsson, Kata Ovari, Chiara Pastore, Ellen Peirce, Hannah Pritchard, James Retief, Beatrice Ricciulli, Giulia Rossetti,

Amy Rowntree, Araminta Sainsbury, Ciaran Scannell, Rowan Seaford, Sofia Sjödin, Maria Smith, Carla Smyth, Ed Soden, Alex Stevens, Miriam Stierle, Bradley Sumner,

Dan Sweeting, Katrin Tacke, Kumi Takaoka, Federica Tamilia, Antonia Tanzarella, James Taylor, Emily Thurlow, Corinne Timmis, Ross Tredget, Claudia Tschunko, 

Maria Tzini, Ilaria Vurchio, Han Wang, Ben Wells, Nuwan Wijectunge, Thomas Windley, Hannah Wood, Thom Wood-Jones, Rain Wu, Akira Yamaguchi, Mika Zacharias

Staff List: Current and Previous 


